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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to amend the Multi-State Cooperative Societies Act; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The Multi-State Co-operative Societies (Amendment) Bill, 2010 has been introduced in Lok Sabha on 15-11-2010.
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